IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT EASTERN DISTRICT OF MISSOURI EASTERN DIVISION

Mustafa Hussein,)	
Plaintiff,)	
v.) No.	4:14-cv-1410-JAR
County of Saint Louis, Missouri,)	
City of Ferguson, Missouri, and)	
Ronald K. Replogle, in his official capacity as Superintendent of the Missouri Highway Patrol,)))	
Defendants.)	

ORDER BY CONSENT

Upon motion of Plaintiff and Defendant City of Ferguson, Missouri, the Court enters the following Order by consent:

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that Defendant the City of Ferguson, Missouri, its officers, employees, or agents, and those acting on its behalf, shall not enforce or threaten to enforce any rule, policy, or practice that grants law enforcement officers the authority or discretion to arrest, threaten to arrest, or interfere with any individual, including any member of the media or member of the public photographing or recording in public places unless that person is threatening the safety of others or physically interfering with the ability of law enforcement to perform their duties.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that this Order grants the full extent of relief to be afforded Plaintiff herein against the City of Ferguson, and any and all other claims set forth in Plaintiff's Amended Complaint against the City of Ferguson are hereby dismissed.

1

Case: 4:14-cv-01410-JAR Doc. #: 39 Filed: 11/21/14 Page: 2 of 2 PageID #: 356

IT IS FINALLY ORDERED that this Court retains jurisdiction to enforce this order.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

DATED:

November 2, 2014.

a. for

JOHN A. ROSS UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE